California State University | Stanislaus

the village

A E

ALIVE ON CAMPUS

nad

HOUSING
& RESIDENTIAL IxFE

Monday, September, 9 2013-Sunday, September 15, 2013

Housing Updates

Laundry Service—Laundry service is for residents of the complex. Help us ensure that machines are readily accessible and in

working order by promptly reporting machines which are not functioning.

Also, please be aware that this is a service for YOU. It is part of your housing charges and not intended for students who do not reside
in our community. If you notice someone who isn’t a resident using a machine, please let us know so that we can assist and ensure
you have easy access to do your laundry.

FIR Office Hours— FIR office hours begin this week. Every Tuesday, 4:15pm-6:15pm in Rm#346.

Wednesdays in the Quad—Stop by the Housing table every week from 11:00a.m.-1:00p.m. to get the 4-1-1 on housing events and
activities. Each week also features free give drawings and prizes exclusively for residents.

Programs and Events

9/9/2013
9/10/2013
9/10/2013
9/11/2013
9/11/2013
9/11/2013
9/12/2013
9/12/2013
9/12/2013
9/13/2013
9/13/2003
9/13/2013
9/13/2013
9/13/2013
9/13/2013
9/13/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/14/2013
9/15/2013
9/15/2013

11-1pm
5:00pm
11:30pm
9:00p.m.
11-2pm
9:00pm
8:00pm
5:00pm
8:30pm
4:30pm
7:00pm
800pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm

8:00pm
8:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
8:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm

Monday Pick Me UP (Every Monday)

Animal Kingdom Theme Dinner
Cooking Class ($5 cost)

Village Study Night w/ Snacks
Warriors in the Quad (Every Wed. )
Village Study Night

A Street Car Name Desire

Fire & Ice Theme Dinner

Movie Night - Taken 2

Women’s Soccer Game

Men’s Soccer Game

A Street Car Name Desire
Monkeys Go Bananas!!!

Bake a Cake

Insidious 2 Movie Ticket

"OLD SCHOOL" Movie Night
StanFest Carnival

A Street Car Name Desire

San Francisco City Highlights Tour
Freedom of Expression Mural
The Messy Twister Game

Letters Home

The Newly Roommate Game
Back to the Future

Dive-in and Dine-in Movie Night

USU Lobby
Village Café

South Dining
Village Café

The Quad

Village Café

Main Theatre
Village Café

TV Lounge

Soccer Stadium
Soccer Stadium
Main Theatre

TV Lounge

Room 336

Turlock Movie Theatre
Village Café
Amphitheater
Main Theatre

San Francisco
Phase 1 Lawn Area
Phase 1 Lawn Area
Phase 1

Game Room

Great Lawn

TV Lounge

Sunday Night at the Movies—Pitch Perfect TV Lounge

ASI/USU

Animal Kingdom
Chartwells Dining
PALs

ASI/USU

PALs

Theatre Department
The Animal Kingdom
Starfish

Athletics

Athletics

Theatre Department
Monkeys

Giraffes

Rainforest & Safari Community
Lions

ASI/USU

Theatre Department
FIR

Dolphins

Orcas

Oceanic Community
Otters

Sea Turtles
Dolphins

Housing




Invest in You!!! - Tips for College Success

It’s never to early to start thinking about
your Credit Score!!!!

Understanding how credit works is important for managing

your finances. It includes everything from the types of loans

and credits you may be offered the interest rates you might
get if you decide to purchase a car.

Credit scoring is a system creditors use to help determine

whether to give you credit. Information about you and your

credit experiences, such as your bill paying history, the
number and type of accounts you have, late payments,
collection actions, outstanding debt and the age of your
accounts is collected from your credit application and your
credit report.

Using a statistical program, creditors compare this
information to the credit performance of consumers with
similar profiles. A credit scoring system awards points for
each factor that helps predict who is most likely to repay a
debt. A total number of points—a credit score—helps
predict how credit worthy you are; that is, how likely it is

that you will repay a loan and make the payments when due.

- From the Federal Trade Commission Website. www.ftc.gov

Do you know your credit score?
Visit http://www.annualcreditreport.com to find it out!!!!

-LESSON TO BE LEARNED.... Educate yourself about college debt and be responsible. There is such a thing
:as “good” college debt which you can control. Be smart, be aware and purposeful when managing your money

Student Corner

If you have a choice between accepting more student loans to help
out with expenses and credit cards—by all means choose the student
loan!!! It’s a much lower interest rate!!

- Graduate, Political Science, Furman University

STUDENT LOANS ARE NOT FREE MONEY....you have to pay
Jthem back!
- Sophomore, Microbiology/Immunology, McGill University

Beware of overindulging in school loans. I see lots of people who

se “extra” money to buy the “in” outfits, and they keep getting
further and further into the loan trap. What they may not think about
Iis the fact that if they want to go to grad or med school, those loan
debts will keep getting deeper and deeper.
- Senior, Biology, University of California—Riverside

After receiving three cards in the mail, I figured that I would just use
hem for books and other school-related expenses. What I didn’t
ealize was that when your books are about $500 a semester, there is
o way that you can pay that off right away. To make a long story

short, three years and several thousands of dollars in debt later I’'m

still paying for that English 101 book.

- Junior, North Michigan University

The internet, a credit card and college don’t mix. E-commerce bills
Eun up fast. Make sure you have a way to check your account before
hey send a statement to school.

- Sophomore, Juniata College

JReferences:

Broke: A College Student’s Guide to Getting by on Less

The Naked Roommate: And 107 Other Issues You Might Run Into in
ICollege.

=throughout your college career.

Village Café Menu

Salad Special: Black
Bean & Corn Salad

Salad Special: Un-
der the Sea Salad-
Shrimp Salad

California State University, Stanislaus | One University Circle | Turlock, CA 95382

Mon. 9/9 Tues. 9/10 Wed. 9/11 Thurs. 9/12 Fri. 9/13 Sat. 9/14 Sun. 9/15
Burrito Bar Animal Kingdom | Chicken Cacciatori, | Fire & Ice Theme Baked Tilapia W/ Brunch Brunch
Carnitas and Theme Dinner Fresh Tomato Sauce Dinner Pesto Cream Sauce, | Bruschetta Scram- Turkey Sausage,

Barbacoa (beef) Rainforest Burger, | w/ Pasta, Broccoli Coq Au Vin, Herb | Rice Pilaf, Zucchini | bled Eggs, Whole Spinach &
Rice & Beans Natural Rainforest | Lemon Pasta, Zuc- | Smashed Potatoes, | and Tomatoes, BBQ | Grain Pancakes with Mushroom
Black Bean Burrito | Burger (Vegetarian), chini Tomato Pasta Primavera, Tofu & Vegetable Fruit, Chicken En- | Frittata, Biscuits &
Possole Amazon Broccoli Squash & Broccoli Florets, Medley chilada Casserole Gravy
Torta Trees, Tropical Tor- Mushroom Buffalo Chicken
Black Bean & Corn | tellini, Planet Earth Sandwich, Chicken | Grill Special: Meat- Dinner Dinner
Salad Pasta, Safari Roast- | Grill Special: BLT Pizza, Green Pea ball Sub BBQ Chicken, Mac | Taco Bar, Refried
Grill Special: Grilled | ed Chicken, Safari Pizza Special: Salad Pizza Special: & Cheese, Baked | Beans, Spanish Rice
Ham & Cheese Fries Choc. Chip Meatball Beans, Brussel
Pizza Special: Taco Pizza Special: Salad Special: Salad Special: Sprouts w/ Bacon
Pizza Supreme Macaroni Salad Cajun Cole Slaw

HOUSING
& RESIDENTIAL LXFE




