# California State University | Stanislaus



## Monday, September, 9 2013-Sunday, September 15, 2013

### **Housing Updates**

**Laundry Service**—Laundry service is for residents of the complex. Help us ensure that machines are readily accessible and in working order by promptly reporting machines which are not functioning.

Also, please be aware that this is a service for <u>YOU</u>. It is part of your housing charges and not intended for students who do not reside in our community. If you notice someone who isn't a resident using a machine, please let us know so that we can assist and ensure you have easy access to do your laundry.

FIR Office Hours – FIR office hours begin this week. Every Tuesday, 4:15pm-6:15pm in Rm#346.

**Wednesdays in the Quad**—Stop by the Housing table every week from 11:00a.m.-1:00p.m. to get the 4-1-1 on housing events and activities. Each week also features free give drawings and prizes exclusively for residents.

### **Programs and Events**

9/9/2013	11-1pm	Monday Pick Me UP (Every Monday)	USU Lobby	ASI/USU
9/10/2013	5:00pm	Animal Kingdom Theme Dinner	Village Café	Animal Kingdom
9/10/2013	11:30pm	Cooking Class (\$5 cost)	South Dining	Chartwells Dining
9/11/2013	9:00p.m.	Village Study Night w/ Snacks	Village Café	PALs
9/11/2013	11-2pm	Warriors in the Quad (Every Wed.)	The Quad	ASI/USU
9/11/2013	9:00pm	Village Study Night	Village Café	PALs
9/12/2013	8:00pm	A Street Car Name Desire	Main Theatre	Theatre Department
9/12/2013	5:00pm	Fire & Ice Theme Dinner	Village Café	The Animal Kingdom
9/12/2013	8:30pm	Movie Night - Taken 2	TV Lounge	Starfish
9/13/2013	4:30pm	Women's Soccer Game	Soccer Stadium	Athletics
9/13/2003	7:00pm	Men's Soccer Game	Soccer Stadium	Athletics
9/13/2013	800pm	A Street Car Name Desire	Main Theatre	Theatre Department
9/13/2013	6:00pm	Monkeys Go Bananas!!!	TV Lounge	Monkeys
9/13/2013	6:00pm	Bake a Cake	Room 336	Giraffes
9/13/2013	6:00pm	Insidious 2 Movie Ticket	Turlock Movie Theatre	Rainforest & Safari Community
9/13/2013	8:00pm	"OLD SCHOOL" Movie Night	Village Café	Lions
9/14/2013		StanFest Carnival	Amphitheater	ASI/USU
9/14/2013	8:00pm	A Street Car Name Desire	Main Theatre	Theatre Department
9/14/2013	8:00am	San Francisco City Highlights Tour	San Francisco	FIR
9/14/2013	12:00pm	Freedom of Expression Mural	Phase 1 Lawn Area	Dolphins
9/14/2013	1:00pm	The Messy Twister Game	Phase 1 Lawn Area	Orcas
9/14/2013	1:00pm	Letters Home	Phase 1	Oceanic Community
9/14/2013	2:00pm	The Newly Roommate Game	Game Room	Otters
9/14/2013	8:00pm	Back to the Future	Great Lawn	Sea Turtles
9/15/2013	6:00pm	Dive-in and Dine-in Movie Night	TV Lounge	Dolphins
9/15/2013	8:00pm	Sunday Night at the Movies—Pitch Perfect	TV Lounge	Housing

### **Invest in You!!! - Tips for College Success**

# It's never to early to start thinking about your Credit Score!!!!

Understanding how credit works is important for managing your finances. It includes everything from the types of loans and credits you may be offered the interest rates you might get if you decide to purchase a car.

Credit scoring is a system creditors use to help determine whether to give you credit. Information about you and your credit experiences, such as your bill paying history, the number and type of accounts you have, late payments, collection actions, outstanding debt and the age of your accounts is collected from your credit application and your credit report.

Using a statistical program, creditors compare this information to the credit performance of consumers with similar profiles. A credit scoring system awards points for each factor that helps predict who is most likely to repay a debt. A total number of points—a credit score—helps predict how credit worthy you are; that is, how likely it is that you will repay a loan and make the payments when due.

- From the Federal Trade Commission Website. www.ftc.gov

#### Do you know your credit score?

Visit http://www.annualcreditreport.com to find it out!!!!

#### Student Corner

If you have a choice between accepting more student loans to help out with expenses and credit cards—by all means choose the student loan!!! It's a much lower interest rate!!

- Graduate, Political Science, Furman University

STUDENT LOANS ARE NOT FREE MONEY...you have to pay them back!

- Sophomore, Microbiology/Immunology, McGill University

Beware of overindulging in school loans. I see lots of people who use "extra" money to buy the "in" outfits, and they keep getting further and further into the loan trap. What they may not think about is the fact that if they want to go to grad or med school, those loan debts will keep getting deeper and deeper.

- Senior, Biology, University of California—Riverside

After receiving three cards in the mail, I figured that I would just use them for books and other school-related expenses. What I didn't realize was that when your books are about \$500 a semester, there is no way that you can pay that off right away. To make a long story short, three years and several thousands of dollars in debt later I'm still paying for that English 101 book.

- Junior, North Michigan University

The internet, a credit card and college don't mix. E-commerce bills run up fast. Make sure you have a way to check your account before they send a statement to school.

- Sophomore, Juniata College

#### References:

Broke: A College Student's Guide to Getting by on Less The Naked Roommate: And 107 Other Issues You Might Run Into in College.

**LESSON TO BE LEARNED....** Educate yourself about college debt and be responsible. There is such a thing as "good" college debt which you can control. Be smart, be aware and purposeful when managing your money throughout your college career.

Village Café Menu

Village Café Menu										
Mon. 9/9	Tues. 9/10	Wed. 9/11	Thurs. 9/12	Fri. 9/13	Sat. 9/14	Sun. 9/15				
Burrito Bar	Animal Kingdom	Chicken Cacciatori,	Fire & Ice Theme	Baked Tilapia W/	Brunch	Brunch				
Carnitas and	Theme Dinner	Fresh Tomato Sauce	Dinner	Pesto Cream Sauce,	Bruschetta Scram-	Turkey Sausage,				
Barbacoa (beef)	Rainforest Burger,	w/ Pasta, Broccoli	Coq Au Vin, Herb	Rice Pilaf, Zucchini	bled Eggs, Whole	Spinach &				
Rice & Beans	Natural Rainforest	Lemon Pasta, Zuc-	Smashed Potatoes,	and Tomatoes, BBQ	Grain Pancakes with	Mushroom				
Black Bean Burrito	Burger (Vegetarian),	chini Tomato	Pasta Primavera,	Tofu & Vegetable	Fruit, Chicken En-	Frittata, Biscuits &				
Possole	Amazon Broccoli	Squash &	Broccoli Florets,	Medley	chilada Casserole	Gravy				
Torta	Trees, Tropical Tor-	Mushroom	Buffalo Chicken							
Black Bean & Corn	tellini, Planet Earth		Sandwich, Chicken	Grill Special: Meat-	Dinner	Dinner				
Salad	Pasta, Safari Roast-	Grill Special: BLT	Pizza, Green Pea	ball Sub	BBQ Chicken, Mac	Taco Bar, Refried				
Grill Special: Grilled	ed Chicken, Safari	Pizza Special:	Salad	Pizza Special:	& Cheese, Baked	Beans, Spanish Rice				
Ham & Cheese	Fries	Choc. Chip		Meatball	Beans, Brussel					
Pizza Special: Taco	Pizza Special:	Salad Special:		Salad Special:	Sprouts w/ Bacon					
Pizza	Supreme	Macaroni Salad		Cajun Cole Slaw						
Salad Special: Black	Salad Special: Un-									
Bean & Corn Salad	der the Sea Salad-									
	Shrimp Salad									